PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE DATA GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURAMARK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11403936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172317762

Email: hbehlmer@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: **HEATHER BEHLMER**

Address Line 1: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** Address Line 2: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44815-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RANDY L. CAMPBELL

Total Attachments: 4

source=buskirk#page1.tif

source=buskirk#page2.tif

source=buskirk#page3.tif

source=buskirk#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

500433137 REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE DATA GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (ASSIGNOR), an Ontario, Canada limited partnership, hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to DURAMARK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the United States, Canadian, and Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Applications (PATENT APPLICATIONS) listed in Schedule A and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or extensions of such PATENT APPLICATIONS; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the PATENT APPLICATIONS; as well as any and all Letters Patent or application for Letters Patent in all foreign countries relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, which ASSIGNEE may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for and collect the same for is own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0394 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
THE DATA GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner DATA BUSINESS FORMS LIMITED	DURAMARK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Ву:	Ву:
Name: PAUL DISHEA	Name:
Title: CHEF FINANCIAL OFFICER An Authorized Representative	Title:An Authorized Representative
PROVINCE OF: DITARLO)) SS:
Partnership; that he is authorized by said Partnersh behalf of said Partnership; and that he did execute said Partnership, pursuant to such authority.	before me, a Notary Public in and for said Province, and acknowledged that he is the s Limited, the general partner of The Data Group Limited hip to execute the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on the the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Notary Public Town ATHAN R. GRANT Printed Name
STATE OF:	90.
COUNTY OF:)	SS:
personally appeared Stephen Diller, and acknowledge Technologies, Inc.; that he is authorized by said Co	fore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, owledged that he is the Vice President of Duramark orporation to execute the foregoing Assignment of Patent lid execute the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on ority.
ī	Notary Public
Ī	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	
DIDGOLDAGU LABD 0702521	

PATENT REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0395 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of the date first written above.

Assignor	ASSIGNEE
THE DATA GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner DATA BUSINESS FORMS LIMITED	DURAMARK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Ву:	By: Nill
Name:	Name: STEAHEN F. AZILER
Title:An Authorized Representative	Title: Vzce Pressaut An Authorized Representative
On the day of hugust, 2007, personally appeared Stapher F. Dik of Data Business Forms Partnership; that he is authorized by said Partnership behalf of said Partnership; and that he did execute said Partnership, pursuant to such authority.	before me, a Notary Public in and for said Province, and acknowledged that he is the Limited, the general partner of The Data Group Limited p to execute the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of otary Public
	rinted Name
OUT A TITE OF	SS:
personally appeared Stephen Diller, and acknown Technologies, Inc.; that he is authorized by said Co	ore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, wledged that he is the Vice President of Duramark reporation to execute the foregoing Assignment of Patent dexecute the foregoing Assignment of Patent Rights on ity.
N	otary Public
P	rinted Name
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT

REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0396

SCHEDULE A

Patent Application No.

- 1. United States Patent Application Ser. No. 11/403,936
- 2. Canadian Patent Application No. 2504266
- 3. Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/CA2006/000479

INDS02904340

PATENT REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 01/07/2008